TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM871221

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FlexWare International LLC		01/24/2024	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Flexware Innovation, LLC	
Street Address:	12 Municipal Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Fishers	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46038	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3997685	FLEXWARE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7657419226 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7652165505 Email: nick@tokar.law **Correspondent Name:** Nicholas Tokar

400 W. Jackson Street Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Muncie, INDIANA 47305

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas Tokar
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas Tokar/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=Flexware trademark assignment for recording#page1.tif source=Flexware trademark assignment for recording#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008327 FRAME: 0599

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made this [date], by and between FlexWare International LLC, a California limited liability company ("ASSIGNOR") and Flexware Innovation, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following United States Trademark Registration (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Mark"):

"FLEXWARE," Reg. No. 3997685, Serial No. 85206431, in International Class 009 and U.S. Class(es) 021, 023, 026, 036, and 038, for computer software for use in the field of business management, accounting, cost analysis and economic and monetary calculations; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark to Assignee, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, including any and all common law rights in and to the Mark (the "Common Law Rights") as limited to Assignee's Line of Business. ("Assignee's Line of Business" means consulting services in the field of computer integration and manufacturing systems, namely, providing assessment services to determine manufacturing capabilities for equipment, plant, and enterprise systems; creating, defining and implementing strategies and systems for regulatory and certification compliance; identifying, monitoring and tracking production deficiencies; measuring and increasing productivity; measuring and improving quality control; and integrating automated, electronic and wireless systems; and computer software design and development services in the field of computer integration and manufacturing systems).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Mark and the Common Law rights, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark and Common Law Rights and the right to recover damages, profits, and all other remedies for all past and future infringements thereof.

[Signature Page to Follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008327 FRAME: 0600

Trakemark Assignment
ASSIGNOR
FlexWare International PLC
alokul
By: Mare & Seidner Title: Assident
Date: fan 21, 2024
STATE OF (Automia)
COUNTY OF LOS ANGUEST
Before me a Notary Public in and for said county and state personally appeared Marc A. Seidner,
the fulle of FlexWare International LLC, acknowledged the execution of the above and foregoing document.
WITNESS my hand and seal this $\lfloor 24 \rfloor$ day of January, 2024.
4 01
My Commission Expires: ANU. 19, 2026.
Ford Passand Novary Public
Resident of los Adages County, CA.
ZORICK PARSANIAN Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Commission # 2424285 My Comm. Expires Nov 19, 2026

End of Document